Masayoshi Son Chairman & CEO SoftBank Group Corp. 1-9-1 Higashi-Shimbashi Minato-ku, Tokyo

Correction of Notice of the 37th Annual General Meeting of Shareholders

SoftBank Group Corp. announces the following correction to "Notice of the 37th Annual General Meeting of Shareholders" which SoftBank Group Corp. sent on June 6, 2017 as below:

## 1. Section corrected

Page 17 of "Notice of the 37th Annual General Meeting of Shareholders"
Reference Materials for the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders
Proposal 3: Election of Three Audit & Supervisory Board Members
Biography, titles, responsibilities and significant concurrent positions of Mr.
Hidekazu Kubokawa (candidate No.3)

2. Correction made to the disclosed information Those corrected are underlined on the following:

## <Before correction>

Nov. 1976	Joined Chuo Accounting Corporation
Aug. 1980	Registered as a certified public accountant
July 1986	Founded Kubokawa CPA Office (currently Yotsuya Partners
	Accounting Firm), Representative Partner (to present)
Mar. 1987	Registered as a certified tax accountant
Feb. 1989	Audit & Supervisory Board Member of SBG (to present)
Mar. 2000	Audit & Supervisory Board Member, Digital Arts Inc. (to present)
June 2005	Corporate Auditor, KYORITSU PRINTING CO., LTD. (to present)
June 2006	Auditor, Pado Corporation (to present)

## <After correction>

Nov. 1976	Joined Chuo Accounting Corporation
Aug. 1980	Registered as a certified public accountant
July 1986	Founded Kubokawa CPA Office (currently Yotsuya Partners
	Accounting Firm), Representative Partner (to present)
Mar. 1987	Registered as a certified tax accountant
Feb. 1989	Audit & Supervisory Board Member of SBG (to present)
Mar. 2000	Audit & Supervisory Board Member, Digital Arts Inc.
June 2005	Corporate Auditor, KYORITSU PRINTING CO., LTD. (to present)
June 2006	Auditor, Pado Corporation (to present)
June 2016	Director (Audit & Supervisory Committee Member), Digital Arts Inc.
	(to present)